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(2) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 92-94 of 94
(3) Revised - Plan Sheets - R2B, R2E, S1 and S2
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ASPHALT MIXTURE
Unless otherwise noted, the Department estimates the rate of application for all asphalt mixturesto be 110 Ibs/sy per inch of depth.

DGA BASE
Unless otherwise noted, the Department estimates the rate of application for DGA Base to be 115 Ibs/sy per inch of depth.

DGA BASE FOR SHOULDERS

Unless otherwise noted, the Department estimates the rate of application for DGA Base for Shoulders to be 115 Ibs/sy per inch of
depth. The Department will not measure necessary grading and/or shaping of existing shoulders prior to placing of DGA Base, but
shall be incidental to the Contract unit price per ton for DGA Base.

Accept payment at the Contract unit price per ton as full compensation for all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals for grading
and/or shaping of existing shoulders and furnishing, placing, and compacting the DGA Base.

INCIDENTAL SURFACING

The Department has included in the quantities of asphalt mixtures established in the proposal estimated quantities required for
resurfacing or surfacing mailbox turnouts, farm field entrances, residential and commercial entrances, curve widening, ramp gores and
tapers, and road and street approaches, as applicable. Pave these areas to the limits as shown on Standard Drawing RPM-110-06 or as
directed by the Engineer. In the event signal detectors are present in the intersecting streets or roads, pave the crossroads to the right
of way limit or back of the signal detector, whichever is the farthest back of the mainline. Surface or resurface these areas as directed
by the Engineer. The Department will not measure placing and compacting for separate payment but shall be incidental to the
Contract unit price for the asphalt mixtures.

OPTIONB
Be advised that the Department will control and accept compaction of asphalt mixtures furnished on this project under OPTION B in
accordance with Sections 402 and 403.



FAYETTE COUNTY

00TAP4003012

211035

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 7/21/21

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060

0070

BID CODE
00001
00212
00387
02099
02676
02677

24970EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22

CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-6 IN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-
TRACKING

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0080
0090
0100

0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

0160
0170
0180

0190
0200
0220
0230
0240
0250

0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390

BID CODE
00078
01310
01791

01987
02230
02242
02351
02360

02378
02381
02484

02545
02562
02585
02603
02607
02650

02719
02726
03269
05950
05985
06566
06568
06569
06574
06589
06591
20550ND
20782NS714
21415ND

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
REMOVE PIPE
ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END
TYD

REMOVE GUARDRAIL
CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
2.8 ACRES

TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

SIDEWALK-4 1/2 INCH CONCRETE
4.5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (LFUCG)

STAKING

TRIM & REMOVE TREES & BRUSH
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY
SAWCUT PAVEMENT

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE

EROSION CONTROL

QUANTITY
156.00
20.00
627.00
445.00
1.00
504.00

3.40

QUANTITY
205.00
33.00
3.00

4.00
882.00
8.20
288.00
5.00

4.00
397.00
103.00

1.00
110.00
203.00
500.00

1,729.00

1.00

1,446.00
1.00
265.00
971.00
1,664.00
150.00
149.00
1,338.00
8.00
13.00
32.00
2,246.00
14.00
1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 7-21-21
Contract ID: 211035
Page 92 of 94

TON
TON
TON
SQYD
LS
TON

TON

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
LF
EACH

EACH
CcuYD
MGAL

LF
EACH

EACH
LF
TON

LS
SQFT

LF
SQYD
SQYD $2.00

LS

SQYD
LS
LF

SQYD

SQYD
LF
LF

SQFT

EACH

EACH

EACH
LF

EACH
LS

Page 1 of 3

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

$

¥ H N N

FP AMOUNT
$
$
$

@ hH H Nn

@ hH N

$3,458.00

LR BE R - B -

P P P B P P PPN PPN H N



FAYETTE COUNTY

00TAP4003012

211035

LINE
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440

0450

0460
0470
0480
0490
0500

BID CODE
21813NN
23010EN
23158ES505
23608EC
23875NC

24386EC

24576EN
24631EC
24814EC
24993EC
24994EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

REMOVE AND RELOCATE SHEET SIGNS
PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

YELLOW PAINT FOR MEDIAN SAFETY NOSE

REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC ARROWS

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE LANE
ARROW

LFUCG CURB AND GUTTER TYPE |
LFUCG TY 1 CURB AND GUTTER

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY

PIPELINE INSPECTION

PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-4 IN W
PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-4 IN Y

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0510
0520
0530

0540

0550

0560
0570

0580

BID CODE
00461
00521
01202

01456

01459

01545
01585

24810ED

ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-15 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN

CURB BOX INLET TYPE A
LFUCG CURB BOX INLET TY A

CURB BOX INLET TYPE A MOD
LFUCG CURB BOX INLET TY A MODIFIED

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 11 MOD
LFUCG SURFACE INLET TY B MODIFIED

REMOVE DROP BOX INLET

SIDEWALK FLUME
ARMSTRONG MILL

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE- SITE 1

LINE
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670

0675
0680

BID CODE
02231
02998
08001
08019
08039
08046
08094
08100
08150

24567ED
26129EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
MASONRY COATING

STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES
PILES-STEEL HP12X53

PILE POINTS-12 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

TRUSS BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE
(ADDED 7-21-21)

DECORATIVE HANDRAIL

Section: 0005 - BRIDGE- SITE 2

7/21/21

QUANTITY
13.00
75.00
104.00
43.00
8.00

14.00

1,799.00
4.00
785.00
2,576.00
4,153.00

QUANTITY
27.00
758.00
3.00

5.00

1.00

2.00
1.00

8.00

QUANTITY

19.00

48.00

35.00

22.00

50.00

73.00

5.00

25.40

2,686.00

1.00
196.00

EACH

LF
SQFT
SQFT
EACH

EACH

LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
EACH

EACH

UNIT UNIT PRIC

CUYD
SQYD
CUYD
TON
LF

LF
EACH
CUYD
LB

LS
LF
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00TAP4003012

211035

LINE
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730

BID CODE
02998
08104
08150
08663
26129EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

MASONRY COATING
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB21-48
DECORATIVE HANDRAIL

Section: 0006 - BRIDGE- SITE 3

LINE
0740
0750
0760
0770

BID CODE
02998
08104
08151
26129EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

MASONRY COATING

CONCRETE-CLASS AA

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
DECORATIVE HANDRAIL

Section: 0007 - SIGNING

LINE
0780
0790

BID CODE
06406
06411

ALT DESCRIPTION

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 2

Section: 0008 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960

Section: 0009 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
ALT DESCRIPTION

LINE
0970

BID CODE
04750
04841
04844
04845
04881
04899
04900
04912
04916
20391NS835
20392NS835
23157EN
23749EC
24121EC
24893EC
24901EC
24915ED

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

TRANSFORMER BASE

CABLE-NO. 14/2C

CABLE-NO. 14/5C

CABLE-NO. 14/7C

MAST ARM POLE

ELECTRICAL SERVICE

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR

SIGNAL-3 SECTION 12 IN
SIGNAL-PEDESTRIAN

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C
TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL
HDPE CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80
RADAR VEHICLE DETECTOR

PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80
SIGNAL CONTROLLER WITH CABINET

DEMOBILIZATION

7/21/21

QUANTITY
46.00
16.10
1,920.00
96.00
47.00

QUANTITY
66.00
17.50
2,583.00
62.50

QUANTITY
18.00
24.00

QUANTITY
4.00
524.00
544.00
425.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
6.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
8.00
4.00
345.00
4.00
245.00
1.00

QUANTITY
1.00

SQYD
CcuYD
LB
LF
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

SQYD
CcuYD
LB
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

SQFT
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
LF
LF
LF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

CUYD

EACH
LF

EACH
LF

EACH

LS
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